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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as new facilities enroll in this 
sentinel surveillance. The current epidemiological week is a lighter shade as it is incomplete.

This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138 100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 432)
   Public Hospitals (of 359)

65084Total:

56%

Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

48338
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65084Total:

Healthcare worker is defined as a Doctor, Nurse, Allied 
Health,  Lab worker, Paramedic or Porter

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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Ward of currently admitted patients

820

331

3399

ICU High Care General

Currently in Hospital: 4550

Interventions for currently admitted patients

408

644

Current Ventilated Current Oxygen

Currently in Hospital: 4550

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated

The Western Cape government has been unable to provide 
daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated, so 
this data is not up to date.
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This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents at selected hospitals to 
iden�fy trends in admissions of COVID-19 pa�ents. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es 

con�nue to enroll. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138

100%

Hospital Coverage:
   Private Hospitals (of 432)
   Public Hospitals (of 359)56%

A patient is considered to have severe disease if they have 
developed ARDS, are in ICU or are ventilated

Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities reporting Admissions to date Deaths to date Discharged to date Currently admitted Current in ICU
 

Currently ventilated

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

94
88
6

53
45
8

96
40
56
96
17
79
49
20
29
25
9
16
14
12

17190
15413
1777

10363
9381
982

17671
6272
11399
8873
3318
5555
4740
2776
1964
1671
1606
65

2591
2351

2530
2239
291

1498
1249
249

3402
961
2441
2294
737
1557
838
450
388
182
163
19

359
280

12994
11954
1040
8113
7541
572

13575
5044
8531
6163
2458
3705
3401
2074
1327
1340
1313
27

2035
1951

1660
1215
445
749
588
161
693
266
427
388
123
265
499
252
247
148
129
19

190
119

338
333
5

177
156
21

109
75
34
46
37
9

46
43
3

39
39
0

33
23

161
158
3

93
73
20
37
36
1

22
16
6

38
32
6

18
18
0

15
12

2
8
7
1
9
6
3

240
1029
733
296
956
848
108

79
140
89
51

155
132
23

84
732
543
189
728
654
74

71
150
99
51
73
62
11

10
20
12
8

12
10
2

3
15
8
7
9
7
2

Total 444 65084 11398 49081 4550 820 408

Public Sector
 

Facilities Reporting Admissions to date Deaths to date Discharged to date Currently Admitted Current ICU Currently Ventilated
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as new facilities enrol in this sentinel surveillance.
Admissions to date by Age Group and Sex

(Bla… 0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown

33 54

10723

609

6248
4102

8575
6847

Female Male .

Private
Hospital
Groups.Group

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to date

Died to date Discharged to
date

Currently
Admitted

Currently in ICU

 

Currently Ventilated

Netcare
Life
Mediclinic
NHN
Lenmed
Clinix
JMH

55
48
48
72
10
6
5

11986
9489
10341
6930
2195
917
840

1933
1434
1579
886
279
93
96

9048
7628
8098
5582
1756
716
704

1005
427
661
453
160
107
40

292
162
139
87
32
10
6

166
26
102
45
13
5
3

Total 244 42698 6300 33532 2853 728 360
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Admissions to date by Discharge Type
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Deaths to date by Age Group and Sex
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Source: NICD DATCOV19 Platform 
Contact: DATCOV19@nicd.ac.za or Dr Waasila Jassat 082 927 4138

A patient is considered severe if they have developed ARDS, are in ICU or are 
ventilated

Healthcare worker is defined as a Doctor, 
Nurse, Allied Health,  Lab worker, Paramedic 
or Porter

Private Sector

This report presents data collected using clinical informa�on from admi�ed pa�ents of selected hospitals, to 
be�er understand COVID-19. Not all hospitals currently par�cipate and new facili�es con�nue to enroll. The 

data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.

Ward of currently admitted patients
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Interventions for currently admitted patients
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Currently in Hospital: Currently in Hospital:2853 2853
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Current healthcare
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Daily admissions by epidemiological week

0

5 000

Epiweek

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36

6 12 29 65 78 122 118 115 145 245 406 546 819 917
1319

1914
2801

3670

4639 4905 4880
4219

3427

2466
2012

1515
1106


